ST9024 ST9024

Enrollment and Review Change to LB97

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Flood amendment, AM1259:
- a. Section 35 has been renumbered as section 36; and
- b. On page 1, lines 9 and 10, "33, and 35" has been struck and "34, and 36" inserted.
 - 2. In the Stuthman amendment, AM1234:
- a. Amendment 2 has been struck and the following new amendments inserted:
- "2. On page 44, line 22, after the period insert "Section 30 of this act becomes operative three calendar months after the adjournment of this legislative session.
 - 3. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.";
- b. On page 1, line 14, "effective date of this act" has been struck and "operative date of this section" inserted.
 - 3. In the E & R amendments, ER8094:
- a. On page 5, line 11, "protected persons" has been struck and "a protected individual" inserted;
- b. On page 44, line 21, "30" has been struck and "31"
 inserted;
- c. On page 45, line 17, "sexual misconduct and" has been inserted after the first "to" and "and eliminate" has been inserted after "change"; and in line 26 "to prohibit certain convicted or charged individuals from providing transportation services for the Department of Health and Human Services; to provide a penalty;" has been inserted after the first semicolon; and
- d. On page 46, line 1, "to outright repeal section 28-321, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska;" has been inserted after the second semicolon.

(signed) Jeremy Nordquist, Chairperson